
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTGENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 1 

TO LEASE NO. 
1 OF2GS· 108-07269SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 880 N.E. Rose Street, College Place, Washington, 99324-2042 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Richard S. Coulter 

whose address is 

hereinafter called Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective March 1, 2012, as follows: 

1) Section 1.2, UNIQUE REQUIREMENTS (LEEDS-Cl Certification), of the SFO, is deleted in its entirety. 

2) Section 5.1, SAFEGUARDING AND DISSEMINATION OF SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED (SBU) BUILDING 
INFORMATION, of the SFO is deleted in its entirety. 

3) The following paragraphs of the SF-2 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following: 

1. A total of 4,532 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 4, 101 ANSI/SOMA Office Area 
(ABOA) square feet of space in a building to be constructed on Assessor Parcel Number 350-725-522-315, more 
commonly known as 880 N.E. Rose Street, College Place, Washington 99324-2042, to be used for such purposes 
as determined by the General Services Administration. (See Attachment A - 2 drawings) 

3. The Government shall P,ay the Lessor monthly, in arrears, in accordance with the following table: 

Annualized 

Tenant 
Improvement Total Mont/1/y 

Years Shell Allowance Total Annual Rent Rent 

1-5 $ 91,773.00 $ 29,458.00 $ 26,375.04 $ 147,606.04 $ 12,300.50 

6-10 s 100,837.00 $ 29,458.00 s 26,375.04 $ 156,670.04 $ 13,055.84 

11-15 s 133,694.00 s 29,458.00 $ - $ 163,152.00 $ 13,596.00 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the abdve date. 

£)uJ.1i)Ff'£ 
(Tide) 

Contracting Officer. General Services 
Administration 

(Official TiUe) 

GSA FORM 275 (REV. 7-67) 



8. 	 In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 3.3, entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvements 
In the total amount of$193,567.20 (4,101 ABOAx $47.20) shall be amortized through the rent fora period often (10) 
years, at the rate of 6.5%. The total annual cost of the Tenant Improvements, for the amortization period, shall be 
$26,375.04. 

11. 	In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 4.3, entitled Operating Costs, the escalation base is established as 
$6.50/RSF ($29,458.00/annum). 

12. 	In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 4.1.C, entitled Common At8a Factor, the common area factor is established 
as 1.105 (4,532RSF/4,101 ABOA SF). 

13. 	In accordanoe with the SFO Paragraph 4.4, entitled Adjustment for Vacant Ptamises, the adjustment is established 
as $4.35/USF for vacant space (rental reduction). 

21. 	 In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 2.3, Broker Commi$s;on and Commission Cl8dit, CB Richard EUis, Inc. 
(CBRE) is the authorized real estate broker represe.tin GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. The Lessor 

.and CBRE have agreed to a Lease commission of of the Aggregate Lease Value for lease years 1-5, and _ 
Lease Value for the lease years 6-10 ( mission"). The total amount of the Commission is _ 
. This Commission is earned upon Lease execution and payable (i) one-half (112), when the Lease is 

nd (ii) one-half (112) upon the earlier of the Tenants occupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the 
Lease, or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described In Paragraph 2.3, only 

, which isl of the Commission, 'Will be payable to CBRE, when the Lease Is awarded. The remaining 
, which Is of the Commission ("Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the shell rental portion of 

annua rent paymen due and owing to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall 
commence with the first month of rental payments and continue until the credit has been fully recaptured. 

First month's rental payment of $12,300.50 minus tile prorated commission credit of-equals­
(adjusted first month's rent). 

Second month's rental payment $12,300.50 minus the prorated commission credit of-equals­
(actusted second month's rant). 

Third month's rental payment of $12,300.50 minus the prorated commission credit of-equals­
(adjusted third month's rent). 

Fourth month's rental payment of $12,300.50 minus the prorated commission credit of•••lequals­
(adjusted fourth month's rent). 

All other tenns and conditions of the lease shall remain In ruu force and effect. 

GSA FORM 271 (REV. 7-87) CotmNUTATION 

(Page2of2) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07269-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



